
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 69

Purchase Carol Kelly100 34.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 45.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Rebel Deborah Hunt41.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl57.57 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 39.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall38.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano43.41 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Wick Daniel Lombard59.15 NQ 4 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice GregoryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Breed

MCT 55

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 38.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Springer 
Spaniel

Decker Alicia Kerr100 42.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Shea Susan Wolf100 48.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic44.69 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer50.47 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Winter Rebecca Elovic55.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Dashiell Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Standard Schnauzer

Shelby Cobra Joyce Ten HaagenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 60

Doodle Audrey Chase40.50 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 24"c Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 74

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 54.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Skye Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Gracie Caroline Mosca100 51.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Talulah Bill Young58.76 NQ 1 3 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 60

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 40.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Rough Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross100 46.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 49.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett44.58 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 52.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% German Shepherd 
Dog

Obie Cindy McGovern52.62 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 41.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Elfie Bonnie Chandler76.59 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 68

Kevin Elaine Hamill57.91 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Shea Susan Wolf100 49.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Fozzie Sue Sonia70.87 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 6Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Purchase Carol Kelly100 37.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 43.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Papillon

Katie Carole Bolan100 48.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Beagle

Honey Karen Kearney100 48.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 51.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams100 52.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Affenpinscher

Skye Claudia McGuire100 52.73 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 73.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen67.75 NQ 3 0 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 41.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Gracie Caroline Mosca100 52.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Poodle

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 54.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson40.30 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Violet Carolyn Ing56.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 68

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 40.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 41.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 44.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 46.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Dash Janice Gregory100 46.51 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Pyrenean Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 48.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan49.03 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Sulu Susan Giordano51.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Breezy Margaret Jewett54.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 30
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Shelby Cobra Joyce Ten Haagen100 36.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 36.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Emma Deneen Stebenne100 36.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 37.44 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 39.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 English Springer 
Spaniel

Cinder Katie Rogers100 43.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 44.29 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 45.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 45.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune100 45.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 45.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Water Spaniel

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 46.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Standard Schnauzer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 46.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 46.88 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 48.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 50.01 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Stabyhoun

Tazer Elliot Kaplan33.53 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Switch Harmony Fall38.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Kelly Ellen Zieske40.46 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert41.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Decker Alicia Kerr43.67 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kaleb Louise Hinckley53.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic53.56 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen54.44 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Chanel Ann Tremblay54.74 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink56.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan57.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Doodle Audrey Chase100 41.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 42.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Dutch Shepherd

Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Typo Amber McCune100 36.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 39.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Toja Linda Shelburne86.63 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 11All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Reef Sabrina Lanz50.63 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cheers Susan Sommer63.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 20"P Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Sarge Harmony Fall46.36 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 80

Angie Alicia Kerr100 54.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 57.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 68.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 75.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 04 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 38.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Ziti Laurie Buche100 42.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette100 49.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 73

Viva Laurie Buche100 42.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 47.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan100 53.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Etta Tracey Deyette100 54.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 59.61 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Aria Diane Young100 61.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 65.41 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel Black

Cash Alanna Kelly54.96 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young61.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dante William Chiarchiaro78.12 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 41.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Rough Collie

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 42.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 43.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Tillie Veeann Cross100 43.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 45.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 58.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Maverick Peggy Aguiar50.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Oognah Linda Butterworth54.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lyra Charlotte Mcauley84.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 15All American Dog

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 45.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 47.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 53.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 German Shepherd 
Dog

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 56.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Reef Jeremy Kezer100 62.19 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 64.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Belgian Malinois

Lucca Christine Yelle65.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 65

Kenji Sara Ko95 36.66 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 62

Pineapple Carolyn Ing78.26 NQ 4 0 0 2 0 16Shetland Sheepdog

Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 60

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley95 43.02 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 72

Peter Carole BolanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Chihuahua

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 67

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett65.02 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Pointer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 61

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 51.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Karma Jullian Nazzaro35.53 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 62

Torr Tessa Fiamengo95 38.46 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 73

Bolt Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 63

Quill Alanna Kelly41.95 NQ 0 2 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 61

Figment Alicia Kerr90 54.31 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson85 49.03 Q2nd 2 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Peak Deneen Stebenne35.01 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 67

Paji Susan Linnemayr100 43.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Rebel Deborah Hunt26.97 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney34.42 Q 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams36.95 Q 0 0 0 06 Affenpinscher

Logan Kristen Boentgen43.31 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Kenji Sara Ko27.95 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl33.16 Q 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Gracie Caroline Mosca33.47 Q 0 0 0 08 Poodle

Piper Tracey Deyette33.70 Q 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing34.66 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson27.13 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson28.80 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

26.84 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sulu Susan Giordano28.25 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Kevin Elaine Hamill34.49 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan27.01 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Quill Alanna Kelly36.19 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wick Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Switch Harmony Fall23.21 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Ska Katherine Ostiguy29.36 Q 0 0 0 07 English Springer 
Spaniel

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer31.20 Q 0 0 0 06 Irish Water Spaniel

Rio Grande Susan Wolf32.10 Q 0 0 0 06 Collie

Shea Susan Wolf32.63 Q 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie

Kaleb Louise Hinckley33.57 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Brie Rebecca Elovic34.66 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley35.80 Q 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink38.83 Q 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink40.31 Q 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Figment Alicia Kerr41.60 Q 0 0 0 02 Australian Shepherd

Fozzie Sue Sonia42.82 Q 0 0 0 01 Australian Shepherd

Emma Deneen Stebenne23.09 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kelly Ellen Zieske25.10 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr27.82 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini28.03 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere28.43 NQ 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Peak Deneen Stebenne31.71 NQ 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan49.07 NQ 1 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Kimber Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Tazer Elliot KaplanNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez26.10 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Doodle Audrey Chase36.59 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Reign Jennifer JacobsNQ 0 0 1 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Skye Claudia McGuire33.07 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Poodle

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Teagan Kimberly Fulton41.21 Q 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Ziti Laurie BucheNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cash Alanna Kelly33.54 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette35.92 Q 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues44.75 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maui Sabrina Lanz26.95 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth28.00 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Tillie Veeann Cross28.72 Q 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar32.27 Q 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Lyra Charlotte Mcauley52.40 Q 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Thrill Lindsey Serafini31.19 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kuni Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

34.00 Q1st 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Paji Susan Linnemayr42.84 Q 0 0 0 07 Rhodesian Ridgeback

Sarge Harmony Fall32.10 NQ 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Van Helsing Harmony FallNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Elfie Bonnie Chandler51.94 NQ 2 1 0 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 45

Crystal William ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams100 35.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Affenpinscher

Honey Karen Kearney100 36.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Poodle

Rebel Deborah Hunt34.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire36.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Logan Kristen Boentgen50.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dee Claudia McGuire50.83 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson54.80 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 39.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson32.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon45.10 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gracie Caroline Mosca49.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Poodle

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 45

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 30.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Dash Janice Gregory100 31.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Pyrenean Shepherd

Sulu Susan Giordano100 32.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature Poodle

Flare Katie Rogers100 36.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Anthem Daniel Lombard32.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan34.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett36.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wick Daniel Lombard42.05 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 17 Total Competing: 30
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Shelby Cobra Joyce Ten Haagen100 24.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 27.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere100 29.94 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Decker Alicia Kerr100 30.46 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.28 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 31.48 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Rough Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 32.36 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.35 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Phoenix Cara Armour100 34.71 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 36.20 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 38.71 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Stabyhoun

Atticus Robert Mechan100 42.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Emma Deneen Stebenne24.82 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton28.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tazer Elliot Kaplan29.45 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Switch Harmony Fall29.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Why Cathy Westbrook30.35 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Kelly Ellen Zieske32.89 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer33.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Novel Lindsey Serafini34.87 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hailey Kristen Boentgen37.32 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Hi-There Amber McCune37.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink41.93 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Shea Susan Wolf43.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca Elovic50.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise HinckleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Rio Grande Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 45

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Dutch Shepherd

Doodle Audrey Chase37.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs55.67 NQ 2 3 0 0 10German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 43

Typo Amber McCune100 26.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 27.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Toja Linda Shelburne100 51.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 48

Reef Sabrina Lanz30.49 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

Angie Alicia Kerr100 37.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 45.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 48.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 49.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Piper Tracey Deyette100 36.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Ziti Laurie Buche47.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 50

Viva Laurie Buche100 28.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 35.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young100 37.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Diane Young100 45.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 45.92 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Cash Alanna Kelly37.44 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette43.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues52.62 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Cocker Spaniel Black

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 48

Tillie Veeann Cross100 32.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 43.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Collie

Cheers Susan Sommer100 43.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini30.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Sequel Noreen Bennett34.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Maverick Peggy Aguiar37.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Maui Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 31.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 36.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 45.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz36.05 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz38.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Lucca Christine Yelle42.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Reef Jeremy Kezer50.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 41

Kenji Sara Ko27.85 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 39

Quill Alanna Kelly31.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing47.31 NQ 2 0 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 37

Kimber Erin Hoverson34.26 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Fozzie Sue Sonia45.85 NQ 3 0 1 0 8Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 45

Sarge Harmony FallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rottweiler

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Feb 5, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Karma Jullian Nazzaro100 22.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo99 37.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 1Vizsla

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 39

Torr Tessa Fiamengo100 27.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 47

Bolt Karen Kearney39.74 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Toy Poodle

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards108 SCT 36

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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